3/31/2024 Week 29 of 32 8unday Early Mixed 23-24 Page 1

Sunday 5:45 pm Airport Plaza Bowl Lanes 3-18
USBC Certification:
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Llane _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10 30 10 30
1 5 7 Ballz Deep 29 6 839 54 79019 72104 952 2678 1020 2888
2 16 13 Pin Busters 23 12 761 125 78380 64433 877 2369 1038 2913
3 12 2 Tuckin' Fenpin 22 13 694 185 77979 60141 856 2301 1045 2889
4 9 1 Up Your Average 22 13 552 313 75749 48572 681 1867 999 2821
5 15 8 Shop With Cathy 21 14 621 251 77403 56883 826 2240 1027 2865
6 7 10 Bi-Polar Rollers 21 14 551 314 75231 48567 669 1879 970 2810
7 6 14 Lickety Splits 20 15 615 256 75692 52859 716 2029 978 2815
8 10 5 Trouble Makers 20 15 526 336 75604 45349 635 1719 987 2736
9 3 11 Left Behind 18 17 573 294 75742 49198 704 1853 1015 2830
10 4 4 6BALLS AND A SPLIT 15 20 590 279 75504 51306 711 2005 989 2833
11 8 16 Ball Wreckers 15 20 523 339 75107 45383 607 1724 952 2756
12 13 12 Little Cat Rescue 14 21 705 175 76259 63803 881 2414 1005 2786
13 14 3 Mis-Splits 13 22 570 297 77213 55138 826 2309 1034 2838
14 1 6 Gutters Are Us 11 24 594 275 76228 51352 750 1976 1043 2852
16 17 15 Party Animals 7 28 666 210 76637 56992 784 2189 1016 2950
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....

HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk

Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON

3-4 Tuckin' Fenpin 956 886 827 2669 4 <--->  Pin Busters 886 850 971 2707 3

5-6 Gutters Are Us 881 843 869 2593 2 <> Shop With Cathy 895 863 856 2614 5

7-8 Up Your Average 853 904 901 2658 7 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0

9-10 Little Cat Rescue 902 817 862 2581 2 <>  Lickety Splits 878 944 940 2762 5

11-12  Bi-Polar Rollers 970 844 833 2647 3 <> Left Behind 814 860 906 2580 4

13-14  Party Animals 864 820 881 2565 0 <>  Trouble Makers 872 940 886 2698 7

1516  Mis-Splits 900 920 814 2634 2 <>  Ballz Deep 949 864 838 2651 5

17-18 6 BALLS AND ASPLIT 859 806 833 2498 0 <--->  Ball Wreckers 880 867 860 2607 7

Lane Assignments

34 5-6 7-8 910 1112 1314 1516 17-18

Today 11-4 7-14 10-16 1-5 6-2 12-3 8-13 159

Next Week 7-12 10-4 3-14 2-8 9-5 11-16 151 13-6
Last Week's Top Scores

Handicap Game 971 Pin Busters 970 Bi-Polar Rollers 956 Tuckin' Fenpin
Handicap Series 2762 Lickety Splits 2707 Pin Busters 2698 Trouble Makers

Men Scratch Series 670 Joey Tucker 658 Steven Sewell 600 Phil Ramos
Scratch Game 246 Caleb Porter 232 Mark Brewer 223 Steve Primas

Women Scratch Series 698 Tiffany James 559 Kayla Monroe 539 Erin Zobrist
Scratch Game 213 Bird Stanley 202 Jennifer Brewer 183 Kathy Mielke

Season High Scores

Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1045  Tuckin' Fenpin 2950  Party Animals
1043  Gutters Are Us 2913  Pin Busters
1038 Pin Busters 2889  Tuckin' Fenpin
1034  Mis-Splits 2888 Ballz Deep
1027  Shop With Cathy 2865  Shop With Cathy
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 300 Ryan Stormer 742  Bill Blasingim
288 Bill Blasingim 740  Phil Ramos
279 Bryan Denny 736  Ryan Stormer
279  Phil Ramos 716  Bryan Denny
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Women

Scratch Game

279

268
265
254
251
240

Jordan Schmidgall

Kayla Monroe
Jennifer Brewer
Erin Zobrist
Rita Schmidgall
Bird Stanley

Split 1 High Scores

Scratch Series

700

672
652
617
606
584

Mark Brewer

Rita Schmidgall
Kayla Monroe
Bird Stanley
Erin Zobrist
Jennifer Brewer

Team Handicap Game

Team Handicap Series

1016  Party Animals 2950 Party Animals
995  Pin Busters 2913  Pin Busters
990 Mis-Splits 2838  Mis-Splits
989 6 BALLS AND A SPLIT 2833 6 BALLS AND A SPLIT
987  Trouble Makers 2830 Left Behind
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 300 Ryan Stormer 742  Bill Blasingim
286  Anthony Scott 738  Anthony Scott
267 Bill Blasingim 715  Phil Ramos
266  Phil Ramos 710 Ryan Stormer
264  Steven Sewell 691  Kevin Brumley
Women 254 Erin Zobrist 672 Rita Schmidgall
234  Rita Schmidgall 611  Bird Stanley
230 Bird Stanley 606  Erin Zobrist
229  Jeri Ashauer 555 Tricia Cobine
225 Tiffany Sewell 554  Kayla Monroe
Split 2 High Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1043  Gutters Are Us 2950  Party Animals
1038 Pin Busters 2913  Pin Busters
1030  Tuckin' Fenpin 2881  Ballz Deep
1016  Party Animals 2852  Gutters Are Us
1015  Left Behind 2844  Tuckin' Fenpin
The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.
Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 300 Ryan Stormer 742  Bill Blasingim
286  Bill Blasingim 731  Phil Ramos
277 Mark Carrigan 714  Mark Carrigan
276  George Beneke 710 Ryan Stormer
268 Mark Brewer 700 Mark Brewer
Women 255 Tiffany James 675 Tiffany James
254  Erin Zobrist 652 Kayla Monroe
230 Bird Stanley 611 Bird Stanley
229  Jeri Ashauer 606 Erin Zobrist
225 Tiffany Sewell 555 Tricia Cobine
Split 3 High Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
1045  Tuckin' Fenpin 2950  Party Animals
1043  Gutters Are Us 2913  Pin Busters
1038  Pin Busters 2889  Tuckin' Fenpin
1034  Mis-Splits 2888  Ballz Deep
1020 Ballz Deep 2865  Shop With Cathy

The bowler with the high average is not eligible for season game and series awards.

Men
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Scratch Game

300
288
279
279
277
277

Ryan Stormer
Bill Blasingim
Bryan Denny

Jordan Schmidgall

Mark Carrigan
Mark Brewer

Scratch Series

742
736
731
716
714

Bill Blasingim
Ryan Stormer
Phil Ramos
Bryan Denny
Mark Carrigan
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3/31/2024 Week 29 of 32 Sunday Early Mixed 23-24 Page 3
Split 3 High Scores - Continued
Women 265 Jennifer Brewer 672 Rita Schmidgall
254 Erin Zobrist 652 Kayla Monroe
248 Rita Schmidgall 617 Bird Stanley
240 Bird Stanley 606  Erin Zobrist
229  Jeri Ashauer 584  Jennifer Brewer
Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
1 - Up Your Average
93 Ben Kelley 115 0 8325 72 375 299 125 117 111 353 353
40 Cheryl Ashauer 133 0 11231 &4 427 339 146 146 155 447 447
53 Shirley Ashauer 135 0 9788 72 412 336 0 0
57 Ethan Ashauer 169 0 14769 87 531 440 156 173 167 496 496
54 Tyler Fulks 146 0 3505 24 464 436 122 164 164 450 450
2 - Tuckin' Fenpin
5 Tricia Cobine 154 0 12981 84 504 416 154 148 159 461 461
22 Bird Stanley 174 0 14685 &4 540 452 183 213 170 566 566
48 Jennifer Brewer 164 0 13361 81 499 414 202 127 134 463 463
49 Mark Brewer 202 0 17578 87 692 601 232 213 179 624 624
65 Jim Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Denise Bextermueller 121 0 1092 9 372 359 0 0
3 - Mis-Splits
29 Jennifer Wallace 141 0 4231 30 455 421 149 130 139 418 418
31 Marsha Ehlers 146 0 3946 27 464 433 0 0
17 Willow Morros 124 0 1861 15 389 370 9% 176 94 366 366
98 Courtney Mathis 159 0 11985 75 495 416 173 156 155 484 484
3 Cindy Thurm 134 0 5904 44 441 393 174 150 118 442 442
4 George Beneke 147 0 9898 67 462 391 0 0
7 Mark Carrigan 199 0 9157 46 643 593 0 0
72 Kevin Brumley 209 0 3141 15 639 620 0 0
131 Anthony Scott 233 0 2101 9 707 694 0 0
4 - 6 BALLS AND A SPLIT
55 Jeri Ashauer 135 0 11781 87 459 368 111 91 119 321 321
122 Keith Brown 153 0 13167 86 539 449 204 116 118 438 438
73 Mike Ashauer 152 0 12785 &4 526 438 148 148 164 460 460
101 Charlie Rose 150 0 11466 76 463 383 118 173 154 445 445
5 - Trouble Makers
25 Ruth Schallenberg 114 0 9975 87 375 284 126 106 125 357 357
102 Jerry Caito 142 0 11968 84 473 385 136 170 106 412 412
103 Holly Caito 114 0 9642 84 363 275 134 157 120 411 411
28 Curtis Schallenberg 156 0 11274 72 501 425 139 170 198 507 507
34 Harmony Schallenberg 105 0 948 9 324 311 0 0
6 - Gutters Are Us
62 Ryleigh Isbell 126 0 7945 63 437 370 all16 all16 al16 348 348
67 Bradley Isbell 161 0 12612 78 510 428 a151 al151 al151 453 453
68 Traci Isbell 140 0 11790 84 477 389 142 130 142 414 414
71 Stan Hollaway 167 0 14574 87 546 455 196 170 184 550 550
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3/31/2024 Week 29 of 32 Sunday Early Mixed 23-24 Page 4
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
7 - Ballz Deep
137 Ryan Stormer 211 0 15827 75 709 630 0 0
52 Tiffany James 204 0 15987 78 618 536 257 224 217 698 698
74 Phil Ramos 220 0 17204 78 697 615 205 204 191 600 600
8 Christian Moore 204 0 15980 78 625 543 200 202 191 593 593
89 Luke Ramos 0 0 0 0 0 0
58 Gary Dalton 174 0 3665 21 535 510 201 148 153 3502 502
16 Dennis Lindsey 178 0 534 3 540 533 0 0
8 - Shop With Cathy
33 Cathy Fairless 133 0 5197 39 431 388 0 0
129 Steve Primas 161 0 12077 75 559 480 223 146 174 543 543
35 Rita Gleason 159 0 13397 84 523 435 138 139 126 403 403
110 Mark Fairless 168 0 14661 87 549 458 162 184 178 524 524
9 Steve Allgaier 189 0 10787 57 613 552 172 194 178 544 544
163 Modi DuMay 111 0 335 3 337 330 0 0
9 - BYE
10 - Bi-Polar Rollers
18 Debbie Williams 120 0 6149 51 385 330 154 106 111 371 371
13 Kathy Mielke 154 0 11576 75 514 435 183 155 148 486 486
1 Karen Mallory 113 0 5786 51 370 315 0 0
6 Tim Timmins 164 0 12367 75 503 424 181 147 150 478 478
107 Erin Metz 127 0 5742 45 402 353 151 135 123 409 409
105 Kim White 129 0 1940 15 400 381 0 0
106 Chris White 142 0 3417 24 444 416 0 0
11 - Left Behind
94 Marinetta Painter 131 0 11405 87 475 384 128 144 120 392 392
26 George Stewart 140 0 9565 68 446 374 0 0
95 Stacy Stewart 133 0 6791 51 445 390 152 139 166 457 457
97 Andrew McLain 169 0 14262 84 528 440 132 163 199 494 494
99 Loretta Sunderland 122 0 5509 45 395 346 91 103 110 304 304
12 - Little Cat Rescue
47 Mallory Wolff 143 0 10773 75 459 380 154 125 141 420 420
43 Steve Tego 182 0 13290 73 618 541 al72 al72 al72 516 516
86 Bryan Wells 154 0 3708 24 477 449 0 0
45 Joey Tucker 226 0 15603 69 741 668 251 195 224 670 670
46 Andrew Handler 212 0 9566 45 658 609 a202 a202 a202 606 606
13 - Pin Busters
37 Kayla Monroe 181 0 14182 78 560 478 184 173 202 559 559
118 Caleb Porter 197 0 14198 72 652 576 206 189 246 641 641
77 Jordan Schmidgall 185 0 12591 68 615 543 189 148 210 547 547
38 Rita Schmidgall 198 0 15478 78 641 559 0 0
42 Ron Litzler 153 0 7816 51 500 445 141 174 147 462 462
14 - Lickety Splits
10 Robin Zobrist 117 0 8124 69 372 299 124 115 98 337 337
30 Tiffany Sewell 135 0 10946 81 478 393 140 155 156 451 451
11 Erin Zobrist 165 0 13370 81 574 489 155 201 183 539 539
36 Steven Sewell 198 0 16654 84 659 571 200 214 244 658 658
14 Hope Cox 100 0 1809 18 312 290 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
15 - Party Animals
100 Matt Shaffer 132 0 11110 84 461 373 118 117 121 356 356
78 Linda McHatton 121 0 9125 75 391 312 114 130 112 356 356
12 Bryan Denny 196 0 16534 84 605 517 215 168 216 599 599
128 Bill Blasingim 217 0 16978 78 680 598 0 0
70 Kevin McHatton 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Chelsea McLaughlin 89 0 1071 12 279 263 91 79 106 276 276
16 - Ball Wreckers
19 Patty Cox 137 0 11577 84 429 341 al127 al127 al27 381 381
21 Angela Burgess 125 0 10504 84 458 370 124 109 144 377 377
23 Miranda Stuller 123 0 9132 74 416 338 152 134 115 401 401
87 Jim Burgess 138 0 11234 81 442 357 137 157 134 428 428

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label
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